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Pres. Harding Barr, Carl H., Pvt.
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me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of

the Government of the United States under the pro-

visions of the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

Mrs, Clara Port,
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QM 293 A<M November 17, 1932
Barr, Carl H. (0A) s

Mrs. Clara Port,
Alron, Iowa.

Dear Madeams

In reply to & recent questionnaire you advised that you
were undecided about meking a pilgrimage to the grave of your son,
the late Private Carl H. Barr, during the summer of 1933,

In order that the best awvailable accommodations mayibe
secured for the mothers and widows it 1s necessary that steamship
reservations be made several months in advance. It 1s therefore
requested thet you edvise at this time whether or not you belleve
you will be able to make & pilgrimage next summer, in order that
errangements may be made accordingly.

Properly qualified personnel will be provided to cere
for your comfort and welfare should you make the journey and
dootors and nurses will be available at all times.

A self-addressed envelope which requires no postage is
enclosed for your convenience in replylng.

For The Quartermaster Genaral,

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W, DIETZ,
Ceptain, Q. M, Corps,
Assistant,

Enclesure:
Envelope.
KG
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I d&n LM : the invitation extended

(Accept or decline)

me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of

the Government of the United States under the pro-

visions of the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

Mrs. Clara Port
(Name)

Akron, Plymouth County,  Iowa.,
(Town or City) (State)

U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1030 J116256



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A_M "
Barr, Carl H. (oA )= July 13, 19832

¥rs. Clara Port,
Aloron, lowe,
Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

’,M@fizf?ﬁ}yéyours,

'\

:l‘ f & ; :.' ‘ - \l CHAS w DIETZ

4 4 a C@ptaln Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls. Vel e f ' y K“j Assistant.

[ oy,

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURIN@ THE YEAR 1933¢tﬁ*tv»ﬁ@
N I@ et ¥ (Write answer here)

‘-LJ

-H_L 2
(8ign here)

V a







Barr,

QM 293 A-M

"

Carl Hy, (O0=a) M Feb, 15, 1932
.“:EI'S- Clﬁrﬂ. ?01";;,
Akron,
Iowa,

Dear Madams

The records of this office show that you have not
accepted or declined the invitation extended you to make &
pilgrimage to Europe under the provisions of the Act of
March 2, 1929, as amended, sailing on the LIVIATHAN, May 17,

1932,

In order that arrangements may be completed fer
the pilgrimage, it is imperative that you complete the card
enclosed with the invitation, signifying whether or not you
accept the Invitation and return the seme to this office
immediately. If you hove lost or misplaced the card, pletse
write "Accept" or "Decline" on the bottom of this letter ond
return it to this office,

In the event no reply is received from you before
March 5, 1932, the invitation will be automotically can—
celled.

Should you desire to make a pilgrimage &t o later
date, it is requested you odvise this office to that effect,

For The Quartermaster Genereal,

Very truly yours,

Ay Dy HUG-HES,
Ce.pta,in, Q.c Mc GOI‘pS;
Agsistont.

31/664



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-M

Barr, Carl B, OA M November 2, 1981

Nrs, Clara Port
Akron; lowa

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. In your reply to the recent
inquiry as to whether or not you desired to make a pilgrimage in 1932,
you advised you were undecided.

In view of the fact that steamship reservations must be made
several months in advance, it is essential that this office know how many
mothers and widows must be arranged for. It is possible that you may
have made your decision by this time. It is therefore requested that you
complete the form below by writing in the space provided, your answers to
the questions listed, sign your name, and return this letter in the en-
closed envelope which requires no postage. In the event you state you de-
sire to make the journey in 1932 and circumstances prevent your making the
pilgrimage, it is requested you notify this office as promptly as possible.

1. Do you desire to make a pilgrimage

in 1932°?
2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

A

Do you speak English?

4. What other language do you speak?

Sign here

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env, _ Aggistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM—EQS—A.M
Barr, Cerl H. Pvt. (0A) Mx July 10, 1931,

Mrs. Clars Port,
Akron, Iowsa

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question,

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

Captain,’Q. M. Cd{ps, ). bk
Assistant. \%, .,
N N

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19329
Write answer here

%L gﬁ%«e@ Z‘?ZQ

Sign here
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(Accept or decline)

me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of

tohegra 2-11-31
“the invitation extended

the Government of the United States under the pro-

visions of the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

7
\7‘)7/7/4«" - \’ﬁ G fo 2V,
(Name)
[\(//‘é/LO‘I’V, R,‘Qﬁf 1y g ((7( & vy c)r)\d*f/{/%
(Town or Cityy (State)

U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1030 3116256
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER 10 QIM 293 A_C
Barr, Carl Hs BUB=H Jamary 27, 1951

L]

¥rs. Clara Port,
Akron, lowa.

Dear Madam:

The records of this office show that you
have not accepted or declined the invitation extend-
ed you to make a pilgrimage to Europe under the
provisions of the Act of March 2, 1929, sailing on
the "Washington" on May 6, 1931.

In order that arrangements may be com-
pleted for the pilgrimage, it is imperative that
you complete the card enclosed with the invitation
gignifying whether or not you accept the invitation
and return the same to this office.

In the event no reply is received from
you before February 17, 1931, the invitation will be
automatically cancelled.

Should you desire to make the pilgrimage
at a later date, it iBs requested that you advise
thig office to that effect.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTENMASTER SGENERAL
WASHINGTON

M 293 A-C |
JN REPLY REFER TOE______U____ July 285, 1920,

Ry ’ o  Ta1s
Barr, Carl He ©80B M

Hrse Clara Port,
JI.‘OL, 011100

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved May 15, 1930.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of
the deceased veteran named above and in order that plans may be completed for
conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested you answer the folleowing questions
by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this office
in the encleosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage?

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19317

3. Please give your age and state your Age
health. Condition of Health

4, Do you speak Engliéh?

5. What other language do you speak?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Enclosures: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Asslstant.
Act
Amendment
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

Barr, Carl H. 608 M

June 18, 1930.

lrs. Clara Port,
Akron,
Towa.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the ysar 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
esgential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

DO YOU DESIRE TO MA NG THE YEAR 1931° _ 7/¢.)

“igﬁ.?:’;:_ /{f : /ﬂ

(Sign"here)

(Writée answer hers)
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Telee Lo fuct,

(Accept

W Qf@étﬁ/éjinvitation extended
r decline)
me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of the

Government of the United States under the provisions of

g\’h\.

the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

Mrs. Clara Port \
(Name)

Akron, Plymouth County, Iowa

(Town or City) (State)

U. 8. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE. 102¢



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

|N REPLY REFER TO QM 293 4A-C
Barr, Carl H. 808~ March 24, 190

¥rs. Clara Port,
Akron, Iowa.

Dear Madam:

The records of this office show that you
have not accepted or declined the invitation extend-
ed you to make a pilgrimage to Europe under the
provisions of the Act of March 2, 1929, sailing on
the "Washington" on May 21, 1930.

In order that arrangements may be com-
pleted for the pilgrimage, it is imperative that
you complete the card enclosed with the invitation
gignifying whether or not you accept the invitation
and return the same to this office.

In the event no reply is received from
you before April 5, 1930, the invitation will be

automatically cancelled.

should you desire to make the pilgrimage
at a later date, it is requested that you advise
thig office to that effect.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT '
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in repLy rerer To QM 293 A-C October 7, 1929.
Barr, Carl H 608 -M

Mrs . Clara Port,
Akron, Iowa.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-—
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

Tn order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes)m (No)

5. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1930? (Yes P LA (No)

¢

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit

to the grave of the deceased member of the mili- ,
tary or naval forceés in whom you are interested? . (Yes) (Ng)tg)()
d)
Ageij Healthé? X
4, Please give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Poor)
Y }.0,4& 7 .
. English — (Yes) ™ (No)
RS, A AN ¢
5. What language do you speak? g ol AN Other language - ZLAvwWA-
¥ P N2 (Specify language spokeén)
RECFNIT 1 ‘,\
For The Quartermastericenéfalnyx 1929 YTE_
r‘r—v".\"' = —4
- ; e ]
—\Veryntruly' yours;/
b A0 M. b V. /
¢ ALY (]
W ‘ Yt adunta
Encl. HN T. HARRIS,
Act Major, Q. M. Corps,

Envelope Agsistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C

Barr, Czrl H.

Aug. 27, 1929.
608

Mrse Se Se POI't,
Akxron, Ia.

Desr Madams:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated June 20, 1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
gervice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to thig office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:
_/,4’?17ﬁj\
,‘:'/\“v{‘,\’\"’ Vg ‘/“1 )
5. If he is survived by a mother ~stepmot P /Ea%gﬁ%
mother thru adoption, or &ny Ei;bgngpan - f‘.Lﬂxﬁﬂbixt
who stood in loco parenﬁigq?pﬁﬁi?, accﬁrdi:\ .
ing to the terms of Seck?pn 4-of ‘the én- g&_ ééfkg' (}%?Zgjg‘
closed Act, give her na;%bgggrﬁipoiyd /yqxl‘ N
relationship in the space opposite. /
; A2 y Jﬁggaﬁ50W%ilt @
ST ?
%, 1f survived by a widow or mother does she igf"
desire to make the pilgrimage? Cy,fjhl $
For The Quartermaster General, '
Very truly yours, a ,
N “W
2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress
Envelope

jor, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFE.1CE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERA.,
WASHINGQTON

7 ! |
/

/N REPLY REFER TO f-du 293 A-C

Juns

: | : . 1929.
Barre, Carl He | ‘

Mirse SsSePort,
Keron, Iss

Dear Madam: gt ¢
it | R

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March/2, |!11928, entitled 'an Act “To enable the mothers
and widows of ths deceassd soldiers, sailore and marines of the American
forces now interred in/the cemeteries of Europe tc¢ make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”. !

The records of this offic@ ghow that yég are the mother of the
late / | |
Private Carl e Berr, Co. K, 168 ‘

‘ s s 168%th Infe, 42nd Dive., whese remsins are
:;: 1u§0wrod in the Oiau-ﬁ§lan.anauiqnn Comotery, S-t;ggepnstnlillnu. Adsne,
7 »{

Will you please advise thie office whether or not he 1s survived
by a widow who iis entitled under the provisions of the .above gquoted Acit, to
make the pilgrimage, and 1f 80, will vou please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend inv;;aticn to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widowe are entitﬁéd to make the pil-
grimage. e

In the event your son was gurvived by a widoﬁawho has since re-
married it is requested that a statement %o that effect be made.
/ ) ;

For your reply, you may use the enclosed ahwelopa which requires
no postage. j

For The Quartermaster General,

Ve%y truly yours,

2 incls. f B, gl
Act of Congresse.. . | ) \
gEnvelope. A ek QOHN T/ HARRIS,

[ | Major, §. M. Corps,
i % Assistant. |
/ \ \

)
|

.. ’|
! j
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QM 293 A<M November 17, 1932

Barr, Carl H. (0A)

Mrs. Clara Port,

Akron, Iowa.

Dear Madam:
In reply to & recent questionnaire you edvised that you

wore undecided about meking a pilgrimage to the grave of your son,
the late Private Carl H, Barr, during the summer of 1933,
In order that the best awvailable aooom'?dationa may be

secured for the mothers and widows it is necessary that steamship
it 1s therefore

reservations be made several months in advance.
requested that you advise at this time whether or not you believe

you will be able to make a pllgrimage next summer, in order that
arrangements mey be made accordingly.

Properly qualified personnel will be provided to care
for your comfort end welfare should you make the journey and
dootors and nurses will be available at all times, ,

A self-addressed envelope which requires no postage is
enclosed for your convenlence in replying.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

o
[75)
1 rr
Q m
o &
i o
o > CHAS. W, DIETZ,
i Captein, Q, M, Corps,
a5 = Assigtant,
Enolbsures
Enveélope.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

1N repLy reFer To QM 293 A-M
Barr, Carl H. (Qn)= July 13, 1932

¥rs. Clars Port;

ﬁ}:rm, Im L4

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 19030, 1031, 1032 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is partieularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widew who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1032, There is enciosed a cireu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls. Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933°?

(Write answer here)

(Sign here)







QM 293 A=M

Barr, Carl H i) ¥
. o (0~8) Peb. 15, 1952

¥rs, Clara Port,
Akron,
Iowa.,

Dear Madamsg

The records of this office show that you have not
accepted or declined the invitation extended you to moke &
pilgrimage to Europe under the provisions of the Act of
March 2, 1929, as amended, sailing on the LIVIATHAN, May 17,
1932,

In order thot arrangements may be completed fer
& ‘the pilgrimepe, it is imperative that you complete the card
-+ enclosed wlth the invitation, signifying whether or not you
~' accept the invitatlon and return the seme to this office
= immediately. If you have lost or misplaced the card, please
“write "Accept" or '"Decline" on the bottom of this letter and
roturn it to this office.
(o In the event no reply is received from you before
‘;D:Iaﬁh 5, 1932, the invitation will be automotically can-
‘ gelled.

Should you desire to moke & pilgrimrge &t 2 later
date, it is requested you advise this office to that effecte

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D, HUGHES,
Coptain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.

31/864
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 203 A-M g |
Barr, Carl H, OA M November 2, 1981

1

\

Nrs, Clara Port :
Akron, Iowa \ MH

Dear Madam: X
; \

Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pllgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of;Congrese
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15. 1930. In your reply to the recent
inquiry as to whether or not you desired to make a pilgrimage in 1932,
you advised you were undecided.

In view of the fact that steamship reservations must be made
several months in advance, it is essential that this office know how many
mothers and widows must be arranged for. It is possible that you may
have mﬁ?e your decision by this time. It is therefore requested that you
complete the“form below by writing in the space provided, your answers to
the questions listed, sign your name, and return this letter in the en-
closed .gnvelbpe which requires no postage. In the event you state you de-
sire t&make®@he journey in 1932 and circumstances prevent your making the
pilgrigége, B’ is requested you notify this office as promptly as possible.

o —_—
1. Do pou d%é;re to make a pilgrimage
in 30322 5
§§
2. Ple&se state your age and condition Age:

of health: Health:

3. Do you speak English?

4. What other language do you speak?

Sign here

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Encl: Ceptain, Q. M. Corps,
Env, Agsistant.
. = -




QM 298 A-M
Barr, Corl Ho 1st Ind,

War Dept. OQMG, Washington, July 51, 1931 = To - Officer in
M.'ﬁm:-; & Widows sz 146 Ave des Champs Elysees,
Paris, Franoe.

1. Photographs forwarded to Mrs. Keiser wd er even date
as requested.

\(Lyfl/) ~ As Ds HUGHES ,
Captein, Q. M, Corps,



o July 17th. 1931, -

! SUBJECT : Photograph to be forwarded to Mrse Florence M.Zeiser,

70 : The Juartermaster General, WASHINGTON, D.C.

Lttached hereto is copy of a letter addressed to iLirs,
Florence i, Kelser which is self explanatory. FPhotograph in
guestion is forwarded herewith and it is requested that same
be mailed %o Mrse Heiser.

It is requested that receipt of photograph be acknow-
ledged in order that our files may be completed.

Richard T. ELLIS,
Colonel, U.S5.Army,
Officer in Charge.

2 encls,




gt

oE 6/ 1o/

July 16th., 1931.

Mrse Florence M. KEISER,
1413 S. 3rd, Ste
W.CEDAR RAPIIG.

Linn Cos Iowae.

Dear Mrs. Kelser :

Your letter of July Ist, to #r, Moore, superintendent
of the Qise-iisne American cemetery requesting that flowers
be placed on the grave of & soldier named FORT and photographs
be taken of same, this picture to replace the one erroneously
taken of the grave of & soldier named POST, is at hand. ¥e
have investigated this matter and f£ind that the soldier in
question is Carl H. BAKR and that his mother's name is
Mrs., POR?, who lives in Akron, lowa.

We take pleasure in forwarding you herewith two prints
and the £ilm of the picture taken of the grave in question
with the wreath thereon. We also take pleasure in enclosing
herewith receipt made out in your name in the amount of
160 francs covering the four wreaths ordered by you for the

Ujge=hisne cemetery.

Hoping that this will be satisfac tory and thaet you had a
pleasant return trip to America, i am,

Very sincerely yours,

For the Officer in Charge :

G.G.Bartlett,
Lt.G0ls U.S.Army,
Executive Officer,

2 encls,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON
IN REPLY REFER TO QM—ags"‘AM

Barr, Carl H. Pvt. (OA) M

Part,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended

g% To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
y tione for ‘Hteamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must*be made by this office not later than August lst of this year.
It igztheﬂ%%ore desired that you answer the question below by writing
eithqr of iﬁe words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.
CD

-

”’As gsoon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name éhd regurn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requgres no postage.

Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows

who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931

For The Quartermaster General

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932°

Write answer here
o3
)

w

M&R BR

1- M

Sign here



Bareyrour 3 260050

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

Jamary 27, 1931

HMrs, Clara Port,
Akron, Iowa,

Dear Madam:

The records of this office show that you
have not accepted or declined the invitation extend-
ed you to make a pilgrimage to Europe under the
provisions of the Act of March 2, 1029, sailing on
the "Washington" on May 6, 1931.

In order that arrangements may be com-
pleted for the pilgrimage, it is imperative that
you complete the card enclosed with the invitation
signifying whether or not you accept the invitation
and return the same to this office.

In the event no reply is received from
you before February 17, 1931, the invitation will De
automatically cancelled.

Should you desire to make the pilgrimage
at a later date, it is requested that you advise
this office to that effect.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

| A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Aggistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N rePLY rEFEr TO QM 295 A-C July 25, 1930,
Barr, Cerl He 608 U

trs. Clara Port,

sixdy, Ohioc.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved May 15, 1930,

The records of this office show that you are the mo ther of
the deceased veteran named sbove and in order that plans may be completed for
conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested you answer the following questions
by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1, Do you desire to make this pilgrimage?

8. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1931°

D [ e S i

3. Please give your age and state your Age
health. Condition of Health

A, Do you speak English?

5. What other language do you speak?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

¢ A

‘" A. D. HUGHES,
Enclosures: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant.

Act
Amendment



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

ErEniTo! QMEZABVATE

IN REPLY R
June 18’ 1930«

Barr, Carl 5. €08 i

iirges Clura FPort,
Akron,

Iowaas

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to 1he cemeteries in Eurcope under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-

tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not jater than August lst of this

It is therefore desired that you answer tha question below

year.
in the blank space following the

by writing the word "Yes" or "No”
question.
As soon ag you have answered the question, please sign

your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is

essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who

are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.

2

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931

Sm————RT S S

(Write answer here)

(Sign here)
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Wight lLetter

¥ashington, D. C., April 1, 1920,

TO INVITATION MATLED YOU 0 SATL MAY TFUNTY ONE ¥OT R

4

TR il ep— YOO . oif
DO TOU ACCKEPT 0% ™ CLINE IRE | KR 112 GSNM

if 2938 A-C Barr, Carl H.




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

Barr, Carl H. 608-M

March 24, 1930

Mrs. Clara Port,
Akron, Iowa.

Dear Madam:

The records of this office show that you
have not accepted or declined the invitation extend-
ed you to make a pilgrimage to Europe under the
provisions of the Act of March 2, 1929, sailing on
the "Washington” on May 21, 1830.

In order that arrangements may be com-
pleted for the pilgrimage, it is imperative that
you complete the card enclosed with the invitation
signifying whether or not you accept the invitation
and return the same to this office.

In the event no reply is received from
you before April 5, 1930, the invitation will be
automatically cancelled.

should you desire to make the pilgrimage
at a later date, it is requested that you advise
this office to that effect.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, €. M. Corps,
Agsistant.




C——

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY REFER TO QM 283 A-C

Barr, Carl H. £08-Y _
darch 21, 1930

drs. Clara Port,

Akron, lowa

Dear Madam:

This letter, which containg general information regarding the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, is being sent to each mother and
widow who has expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage during the
calendar year 1930. The general plan for the conduct of the pilgrimage
is shown in the Pilgrimage Regulations, a COPY nf which is enclosed hers-
with. 1In addition to the information shown in the regulations, the
following explains in detail some of the most important things connected
with the pilgrimage.

Formal invitations are being extended to sach mother and widow
who has expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage during 1930. In 8O
far as practicable, these invitations are being extended with a view to
keeping the women from each state together and the order in which the
invitations to the women from the ceveral states are issued is based on a
drawing by lot which was held about one month ago. Inclosed with each
invitation is a card for acknowledgment and it is guite important that
you accept or decline this invitation promptly in order that the neces-
gsary railroad, steamship and hotel reservations may be arranged. The
government will defray all the necessary expenses cf the pilgrimage,
including railroad fare, hotel accommodations, steamship fare and all
other incidental experises. It will not provide anything other than the
necessary expenses so that you ghould bring with you such funds as you
may desire to use for making emall purchases and for other uees distinct-

ly of a personal nature.

Arrangements have been made with the American Railroad
Association which assures us the united support and cooperation of all of
the railroads in the United States in handling the movement to and from
New York City. The 1gcal ticket agent will secure your railroad and
sleeper ticket and will make the necessary pullman reservations. Before
your departure from your home we will mail you a check, sufficient to
pay for your meals and other travelling expenses while enroute toc New
York. Your railroad ticket will provide for a round trip from your home
to New York and upon arrival in New York the army officer in charge of
the New York office will collect the return trip stub and hold it until
your return to New York from Europe.

Upon arrival in New York, you will be met by an army officer

e



and escorted to a first class hothel ‘where reservations have been made.
The duration of your stay in New York will be from 24 to 48 hours. A
the proper time, you will be escorted to the steamship upon which passage
has been engagsd for Burope. All of the women making this trip will be
provided with cabin class accommodations aboard steamers which means that
from two to four will be quartersd in the same stateroom. If you have
any friend that you would like to be quartered with we will endeavor to
arrange it if you will communicate with this office.

The ocean voyage will last about 8 daye and when the ship docks
at Cherbourg, France, each party will be met by officers especially
detailed for the purpose and taken in a special train to Paris where
firet class hotel accommodations have been reserved. The first day in
Paris will be & day of resh. On the 2d day, the women of each party
will place a wreath on the tomb of the French unknown soldier. In the
aPternoon there will be a reception in which the French war mothers,
_government offigials, and promingnt civilians will partvicipate. The
following morning the groups going to the different cemeberies will lsave
paris, travelling in motor busses, and proceed to the cemeteries where
they will remain for about 7 days. Twenty-five women will Dbe assigned
to each bus and an army officer will have charge of the bus. The
itineraries to and from the cemeteries and the daily itineraries while at
the cemsteriss have been varied so as to take in poinis of historical
interest as well as some parts of the battlefields where American troops
were engaged. Upon return to Paris, each party will remain for about
5 days and during this time an opportunity will Dbe given to see the points
of historical inlerest in Paris and vicinity. The entire duration of
your stay in Europe will be 14 days, and the itineraries have been 80
arranged that each day will be provided for. Except in case of illness
or other unavoidable cause it will not be possible for any woman making
the pilgrimage to remain in Europe for a longer period than 14 days nor
to leave the party with which she is travelling unless she is prepared to
pay all of her expenses after leaving the party since the Act of Congress
authorizing the pilgrimage specifically states that the government shall
not pay the expenses of any woman who willfully leaves her party.

Upon return to the United States sach ship will be metl in New
York City by army cofficers who will escort the mothers and widows to the
trains which will take them home. Before leaving New York each woman
will be provided with her return railroad ticket, a sleeping car ticket
and funds to cover the cost of meals and other travelling expenses.

Army officerse are being used as guides and escorts throughout
thie entire movement and care has been taken to select officers who will
gee that proper care is taken of the women who are entrusted to their
charge. Arrangements have been made for taking care of women who may
be taken sick during the pilgrimage and also to care for the remains of
any who may die and provision has been made for returning the remains of
any who may die to their homes. It 18 egsential ‘that each woman making
the pilgrimage furnish The Quartermaster General with an emergency address
of some relative or friend to be notified in the event of an emergency.
Medical care will be provided Dy civilian agencies. If such care is
needed in New York City it will be furnished by the hotel physicians or

2%



by local hospitals. Aboard ship, medical care will be provided by the
ship's doctors and in Paris arrangements have been made with the American
Hospital for the hospitalization and treatment of any women who may need
it. In addition to this, six doctors of the regular army will be on duty

throughout the pilgrimage.

Baggage will be limited to not to exceed two pieces of hand baggage
and the articles taken should be such as will be required for a trip of
about one month. Laundry service can be obtained in New York and Paris.
gince the climate of Europe is much colder than that of the United States,
each woman should provide herself with sufficient warm clothing to stand
the motor bus trip and the visit to the cemeteries.

Since it is necessary for this office to make all reservations for
your accommodations throughout this pilgrimage, it will be greatly appre-
ciated if you will make prompt reply to any communications received from
this office.

For The Quartermaster General:

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
T Assistant.
1 Enclosure.
Regulation,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
\ WASHINGTON

in RePLy reFer 1o QM 293 A-C October 7. 1929,
arr, Carl H 600 «N |

lirss Clara Port, T
Aleron, Ioweas ™

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forees, of the
United States who died in the military or naval serviee at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such cems-
teries, all necessary prenSBS of which pilgrimages are to be paid by thb United
States Government, reguires that the Secretary of War make an 1nves¢1gat1on and
submit the reeults of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determlne the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire tuv make the pilgrimages, the number whe desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost/of
the pilgrimages to be made. {
i\ )

In order that the report referred to may be made.and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it ie requested that you anawer the IﬂliOWlpg
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pllgrlmage 1f ellgib1e° (Yes) (No)

L 100 T S b bt e ian

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
*in the calendar year 19307 (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

Age Health
4, Please give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English — (Yes) (No)

5, What language do you speak? Other language
(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

JOHN T, HARRIS,

Encl. :
Act Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope Asgistant,




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in mEPLY rReFer To QM 293 A-C : October ¥ ) 1L929%
Barr, Carl He GOB N

liras Se Se Port,
A-mn. Im.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1928, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimagee to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to. this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yas) 7 (No)

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19309 (Yes) (No)

d. Have you at any time made a previous'visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval foreces in whom you are interested? (Yee) (No)

Age Health
4, Please give your age and state of health, 7 (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English — (Yes) (No)

5. What language do you speak? Other language
(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
Encl. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope Assistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N repLy rerer o QM 293 A—C

Barr, Carl He A 27. 1929
808 - (o il ot i

Mrses Se¢ Ss Port,
Ak!‘bn. m.

Deaxr Madam:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated June 20, 1929meking inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ageertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a2 pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office

in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1, Is the deceased survived by a widow who
hag not since remarried? If so, give her

complete address: it o :

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,

mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentie to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the sn-

closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

N

(ISR

3, If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaater'General,

Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,

2 Incls. :
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Aggistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERA-
VWADHINGTOM

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 295 A"'C ) m
parr, Corl He June , 1929.

lika. StStM.
Akron, ISs

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, gailors and merines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Burope to meke a pilgrimage to
these cemsteries”.

The records of this off w_tha 8 £t
late Private Garl N Berr, Cos L, 188¢E Pe ) dodd ..Wﬁ%ﬁ:
now | in the Oise~Aisne Mmeriocsn Cemetery, Scringes~ot-Neales, »

Franods

Will you please advise this office whether or not he 18 survived
by & widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above guoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if 8o, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widowe are entitled to make the pil-

grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made .

JFor yog% reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postago.?:: e 2 s
-

For Theg!uartefmaater General,
e :

- e “Yery truly yours,
S 7 ¢
= =3
30 J
2 incls. 9 VA
Act of Congresa. y
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS, i Wi
Major, Q. M. Corps, VAN

Asgistant.



—

| 4 4 WAR DEPARTMENT =
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL I]i
WASHINGTOM

= To QM 293 A-C

IN REPLY REFE

NG June , 1929.
m. &rl H! 2

?ﬁ'ﬂc S.S.Port,
m' n'

Dear Madam:
/ ':

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the Americen
forces mow interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to

these cemeteries®.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the

late petemte Carl He Barr, Coe Ke 168th Inf., 42nd Div,, whose remains are
now interred in the Oise~Aisne Ameriocsn Cemetery, Seringes—et~Nosles, Alsne,
Frence. |

|
[ Will you please advise this office whether or not he ip survived
by a widbw who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address(in order that action may be taken to extend invitatiom to her to
make thp pilgrimsge. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-

grimage’

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has ainée:re~
married it is reguested that a statement to that effect be made.
For your raply, vou may use the enclosed envelope which reguires

no bq’g_ase. o
= -

/cg . For The Quartermaster General,
X W
1% P = Yery truly yours,
| & ot
}' i f T C
¢ ; b= =
| 5] 2
oy =3 :
2 incis. i
IAct of Corlgress. J
;Envelope. - JOHN T. HARRIS, y
f Major, Q. M. Corps, -
i Assistant. fi\f




QM 293 A-C

| Barr, Carl H, February 9, 1929.
| :

|

I-ﬁ'l. gs B .?Ol't,
Akyon,
Iowae

Dear lNadams

In order to conform b the plans for heautification of the

R
permanent American Military Cefheteries in Europe it has been necessary |\ X

to make a re-arrangement of the graves in these Cemeteries, which may

he considered as permanent for all time,

. The enclosed card gi¥es the final resting placé of
arl He
Bary, Private, Company X, 1608h Infartry.

For The Quartermastew General,
Very® truly yours,

// J. McCLINTOSK, 55

. Y MB.JOI“, Ql mb ﬁorﬁ!‘:,
= 1 Incl, A ; Assistant,

' Regord c@'_@. .

xX: _ S
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} '

. Oise sne Cty. 608
G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATION _ Seringes-et-Nesles, Aisne
To be prepared in triplicate. , DATE__[February 24, 1928

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT
Records of G.R.S. Headquarters, Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
1. Name _BARR, Carl H, _x—_Q?;::?}f‘*ﬂ—/lO- Name, Bl OV SN, oy DR RS
2/ o eTopT OB T At 0/ b et o S L
SurRank:. . BBl ae M T R il 12. BRank _ TSI Ty ok I
A SR e L i A e Oyl v o Bl & g | T
, Shotn # U RTadyis 6L bu TN Clls 14. (a) D.D T L,
GG D Bk A SRy (D) DB ks T T N S R Ol

7. Grave No. &4 Sec. 15. Grave No. ' Sec.

gieliot | BI.o el A NN Row ____. A= 1.6 ¥PLOL 5T L by R ROWAS M550 o tulil
)iy AR i LN LB W ey T SR
18. Cemetery Qise-Aisne lipias ! 1142). Commtine or town Seringes-et-Nesles
20..Dept. or County . Alsme. = S COUNT Iy o 2 B C O L I RN
22 . "G Ry BEMHdarase@ode ot 6 OB MIGLa e S sl TR RRTTT Ul W AR e MU L Pt A L R i o R s
23. Disinterred (Date) February 24,1928 By L, Gordom - .. . % = = =

24. Inscription on grave marker:

Name!.| BARRS.Garll Hali i e St b Serial No. 108100 ..
Renki PrE et (8 gl (D8 Organization Co, K, 168th Inf,
25. Was identification disc found on grave ‘marker?___________' _______ ~ 0On body? Jes je o

Signature Junior Technical Assistant

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other-means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

QY Gondifionofhoay e RIS S b0 TR0 il e S DN B T LT A s R
28. Nature of burial RAH6 Hex mudybaElap 4T B G i S e
29, Any disorepadcy noted &pon examination of body, as oompared with G.R.S5. records

quoted abOVS?;‘_-_-_---_-;‘:;;;,;-.:-._.-.-...;____:__..._,,,.._._'.:-_'_'::r::;;;.,.',__:;,,‘;,:,,___._,:.‘,._,v,-__..n,.:::_;;:::::t;:::::-::::-“-_.._.
30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date February 24,1928 L, Gordon ___
31. Casket sealed by H”“L:_GQ?QQﬁu”mﬂu"”_unn""rm:~~~w~ffh~~;“"~~“""““""“”




SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Bost AN g i S

32. Designation of body:
Name _BARR, Carl H, g 0 O DR o Serial No. 102100 .
Rarik ST G N W A LB oreanization WIS (0o . I A6 B Shi Tt s ISR
33. Consigned to:
Name of Permanent Cemetery Oise-Aisne, Seringes-et-Nesles, Aisne
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) _ Fe_b_r_uar_y_2_4,.__LQgﬁ_By___Qh_@_z_‘_]_._e_g__E_,_S_pg._h;_l ______
39. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct.
Signature of G.R.S. Inspector
SO RemaTka N bech: W ISEAE e o) IR 08 8 T
SR DR Nr ZomiipornURoTeiCpeTabion: = (Date) s 1 1t TR B e
Lok Do IRGRORCorIContmat IOttt 8 L o AT G 0 YT R N e S
(Name )
Convoy e r/ N O um N0 T Signatyure  Shipping (Offdicer e it TNNEE e
38. Received at Railhead or BOINLEORNCoNContra tI0n | Dab ol rar e o
Py BT E RO nReReTIba v vo Sl L Ty B e e e I
39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Goncentrait o EDa b E R D SR
TeRkSbnentdvenetary ! ST w0 e T I W G e S B T e
(Name )
Cottvoyer i WiliioRseh R ) '\ Signature Shipping Officer. . ...« o
40. Received: Date MENTEY Tiae M, alit AT VI T PN
G.R.S. Representative i g | G e S
41. Reinterred. Februsry 24, 1926', Oise-Aisne Americen Cty. .. . ..
(Date)
420 GriaveBNon s ) BSiduy  caatt ., O SRSTIINRR L T Section. SaNaad. AT s
45, Plob el \Bledk A" . i (RN ROW S el 4 Al S el T AR Yl
> . L

& Mterss

William E. Moore, Superintendent,

ot el



¢ .. &

G. R. S. Form. No. 16-A Place. -Luwl"uuoDS ‘
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL ... scomswey 2o, 106,
1. 'REMaINs OF.BARR, Carl H. ... .. o e SR TATASNTA BER 0o o G e
RaNK...Brivate ... ORGANIZATION .80 Ko 168th Inf. |
2. Disinterred (date) ; ;-‘;;bn:'\;;ur;-,' o4, 1928, [From(give complete location) :
______________ Grave B4, Block A, Row 1
By : Group .85y : S e Wit
3.‘-‘1’\0]1“11(!(] (date) : February 24, 1928 In (give complete location) :
_Grave 26, Block A, how 1
By : Group) ot G5 Y Unit : .. Nature ol reburial e

casket

b Report as to nature of original burial and condition of hody upon disinterment :
e — Pine hex znd. burlsp.. .

——

5. () Ldentification tags : Buried with hou Mivaus s e L

(6) Other means ol identificati i 2 i - 1 '
) g [ identification found v o0l disinterment, and general remarks :

G Whe does & T : St e - ¢
6. What d0es _xamination of body show asregards the following identifying items ? X
ta) Height (actual measurement) ...
(b) Weight (estimated) ...
(¢) Hair—Color Lol U0 )
Quantity - ...
CliaracleriStiCs st o e S ;
g : 1 MAD 1
“ (d) HUair on face—Color .
Diagram represents the mouth wide gpen
Location
i 17 LIBD 3332 LBI
QUantity. . wes e R S e LS e
(¢) Permanent mavks on hody (ald sears,. pecllliﬂl’iti?f' \ L P50 80 GR
i 19 MBD ;
or missing parts) i »
(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time ol casualty)
7. Disinterment C - .
supervised hy ~Approved:.. “{{U SR AN o R
; 7
(Title) e
(e ~ o ¢
8. Reburial Tl [N () ¢ 4 7 A
supervised Iy ,\;-) WO Mg 2 = Approved : .4—4/'-:1{'
) Critled *g;,‘.:_



Co, K., I68th, Inf,
422d, Div.

Pvt, Barr was killed inst
while the Comvany was holding
offensive, 26th, July, I9IS8.

Informant:

Home :

Signed:

Emergency address:
irs, 5. S. Port (mother)

Akron, Iowa,

; mRR’ Ca'.!']. H’ ‘-'PVt. IOL)IOO¢
Home: Akron, Iowa,

ently by a high explosive shell,
a2 position in the Aisne-Marne

Schmidt, Jacob - Pvt.lcl,IO0RID3,
Co, K., I68th, Inf,
Baylis, Il linois,

llerle 8. Morris - Corp.



"4 |
GRAVE L‘QéATI N BLANK | _
LOCATION OF THE GRAVE O /7/ f}b{/ 'L/ J

/ // =
,()y‘/_/{o.{/l’;)‘_a?/./{ﬂ‘ ................. Jd{ g /?m ATt L
(Surname.) (Number.) (First Name and Initials.) IW ‘5{(‘
5, i e /£

A S e W | o
...'ig‘qul\/} ( [ go,,,nm,dm,,) /7/XWG&; 7// ..gz 2z
, ¥ oy A

DATE OF BURIAL .. /5.7 (8" ... v /7/f Wé

7 /)
PLACLE OF BURIAL.. (7 2cdp vzt /_xa LL// L

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) M.lp lLil,lL‘llLL :
must specify clearly what map is used. 1

HOW MARKED: NamePeg?............ Cross?.. ‘//'(

Hieadbhoana 3 S et LOHlL ............
IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

. 3 "-"-:—,{' Vi
Was one buried with body®. A (.o
Was one fastened to nmamelpeg oxr- -~
stake used as a grave marker?. /AL oL L L

If name unknown and tags missing, description and marks
should be given here:

R LI’O P’L‘)) BY:

//7%,/(.«}5‘{4;. £ /%—@j{)q /catf/&'Z

bl'fnatuxc and Rank of Reportin lhu.r)

This portion to he forwarded to Adj. Gen'l, G. . Q., A



=
L

wxfi\,;‘“x ‘I/VZD

Ser inges (£isne)

June 10/19
Carl He Barr 102100
Pvt. GO.K' 168th.Inf.
304

June 10/19

Grave # 222 Cem.#711

g

June 10/19
Grave # 186 Sece.PePlot.i#4s Cem.#608 Seringes et Nesles (4isn)

Map #53 Soissons.SE
Buriedd 4 feet deep--- Bod y badly decomposed.

‘None-—an{j Crosse

e Y

None

4 \\‘

¥
)

:?{lePFM

'“Sgt.w.Darnell 1st.Lts Yscar WBorsberg

304



G. R.S. Form

al

A - e i
- 7]
< C.'"

- No. 16-A4% Place .....5oringes-et-Neales, Aigne-"

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL  poo deviefor

R ARG oF e I u aBARR, B OARIIHG ol o e o SERTAT SN UMBER: ot a0 A ooy

R-&NKPVt. DR NIZATION S b obiin 0 G0 i Ice . 68 LU TR e s Tl et ae.

Disinterred (date) : From (give complete location) :
3 S S D - A ; 2
Mey 16/21. “eringes-et-Nesles Amer.Cty.#08, Gr.185-B-4 . !

By : Gloupsc‘r“t Units etts b b Seeta B g o e d fighy L1 Sla i THN i

. Reburied (date) : In (give complete location) :

PHKE S5 - Same cemetery “r,183-0-4  /

By : Group.........880tt .. e Uit Nature of reburial .Box. & burlap

[inS

. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

o ft. earthen grave, U 5 uniform and hurlap,.decomposed,:.unrecognizable....

o

. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ?Ye .. On grave marker ? .

g S e Sl a0y

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :-

Tag on body reads “Carl H.Barr, Pvt.102100" ; A TR -

o

. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?

///afﬂ_
(a) Height (actual measurement) Impoasn.bletodetarm;ne ' / ;. :
(b) Weight (eStimated).........wier oot sicsiisimim s . ‘
(€) Hair—GOlOT (..ot cnsioimecinssoresoBiientede L iai

Queanbity 1 S S LD S L L e

A O CHETISTICS: skt it R S e 0 et i R

AN in oA 6Cet GOlOT s b MRt s s e gt _
o Bilagram represents the mouth w!:de open.

TH0C o] 0 IR S s e s b T
VTG ot e = oy e i e o
(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

missing parts) Teethngs.l?,}),&32 MR o Sk

_missing before death =~ = = =~

(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty)

T (Y T RPY 1 ek G R e SRR i S R SR

Disinterment _
v ) £
supervised DY . G u kg N g

: L Ji
Approved : ""'"ZI""TE'/.T:ZG'\VéY"S",'""1'3‘1:’“1‘_;'15'.'"QH‘C‘..

(Title)........ 7

Approved : ... X L Powers, 1t Ly QG-

Reburial : é‘)

supervised by ..o fly @Ot




['pD ,
NBary, . A CUT0a3Y He 102,18 V
(Surname.) (Christian name in full.) (Army serial nu
Pv‘t,_ Co K. 168._Inf

(Rank and organization.)
State your relationship to the deceased :
Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? -

(Ye- or no.)
If remains are brought to the United States, do you 4
wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)
If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-

tion below as to where they should be sent:

“

/ 2 ~ / v V4

- =X 11 (07 0\ A/ N
(Name of person to receive remains.) (Express office.) (Telegraph office.)
(4~ : S %
(Number and street.) (City or town.) (State.)
(Sign here) ...z - < X :

(Number and street or rural route.) (City, town, or post oflice.) (State.)

Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713






QM 293 A-C

BARE, Oarl He = Pvia : j Ootober 29,1925

Mrse 5. 8o Port,
Akk¥o ng
Jowae,
.. Deax Modame
- The Quertermaster Generzl desires to invite your attention

44 the inclosed card which gives the permanent temetery location of
tMhe soldier's grewe in which you are interested.

=,

This Amgrican military cemetery is one of those to be main-

tebined by the Unified States for all time in Europe. Zach grave will be
mitirked by @ headstone of white marble, of dignified design, with the
ngre, renk, division, organization, date of soldier's death and State from
winich he came. Headstones will be placed at all greaves in connection with
tlne improvement woyk now in progress, as soon as possible and without waits
irwg for special ac'tion or requect on the part of relatives.

Please be assured that in effecting removal of zne dead, the
umost reverential gere was exerzised and more then willingly sccorded
by* those who perforfied this sacred duty. For the future, these graves
wipll be perpetuelly meiniemned by the Government in a mannper befitting
tkie last resting pldce of our heroes.

Very truly yours,

L.W. REDINGTON,
Major, QeMeCuy o

1#4Incl. 1t LR it T Assistent.

Recafd cafd. -
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COMP!ATION OF DISPOSITION OF RAVAINS DATA /

I. LocatioN InpeEx CARD: \‘// ;
(@) Name ___. 1R 2 N 1 T O e A oo L s L Ll SeraNo. 102100 -
: . BTN -y TR bl
() Rankc - . PRIVAEE . o Organization Co. K, 168th Infantry ot
\ CRIRE])
(¢) Date of death .. 7= ""‘v-’ o) (d) Cause of death --E;ZL._ ________________________
II. Reeistrariox Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(a) GraveNo. 2806 Rowitim =L ol Plot ... 4. ...... Sack VB (el YR ANENIT ]
() Emerg. Address MI8. Q. 8. Port (mother) Akron, Tows. . ... ..
III. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases -....... =000 T CKR.:}»;,/E‘:._
IV. A. G. O. Disrosrtion CARD: Date ofireceiph oot . ot s e R
A ..f‘“ QD | A
(@) Name ] WA, : ,“ | .u_»-_f_'ﬂ:ff ________________ () Relfltlonshlp e;_'___-_"_"______‘___‘_;'_'_~_- _________________
(c) Address-----.é.\ [u S ﬁ“»‘« o AL AU D TR R 0 e B TS T B S
(d) Remains to be brought to U St L _:\{52 ............
(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in L;J S g e el sl PR ORI Tl o 5L

(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S.

P

(Ao A L= ."JCL_(_ _________________
é\; L? Y g—{“ o e Y |
J

—gn

(9) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. 8. =2} . up S -3

Lo P i =
Examiner’s Initials )00 & 5 1075 e WA Ry o) i Ll R , 1920.

(a) Cancellation memos referred to? - i . '__--'_‘A-'.’_ ________________________________________________________________

Examiner’s Initials _____ e'f_-_.-i’.";‘. ........... Date . A2 —b. P L ol , 1920.

COUNTRY BRRANCH Crvmrery Noto- BOG . L b SHERT No.149. [ l-sie. tess
v -

. 8. Form No. 115 < Make Form No. 114 ¥
AmundadApn][ 1920 8—7129

FORM 115 COMPLETED A
Hs )~ aa S _. Al

2



g‘,w

s cable on

_______ y -

-3 e
-19b; , Checked by ... J&

, 1920.

£EB 18

[ '} w
1921 :
12-14 1920. .

fice f(};rwé?rded to Europe by

i;-: u - x letter o.n _________ :! .AN_LET-LQQl, 1920

L
[== i

., 1920

IEVERIAL DIVISION
45 PROIECT Sub-SEC.

OVEHZLA

~

IX. CORRECTIONS

CHANGE OF ADVICE.

AcTioN TAKEN.

X. SUSPENSION REMARKS: IO Kl el s £ J'f)/,.)mj /.& /é{ Ll_é_:“_q,,_ /7’}?/"@ oy

Qxi,ﬂ/‘”ﬂ X : N6 Mfm—v{/@ /@;m

7/___/{4_ . v('}_&f/\( 7&{@, ;

\-;;r/{/mm#ﬂ /fLr"f.t.@th&'z’l- /éﬁ[ o -:__;_-:__Z___ 4/7 _________

o d A Sl et
=

(é-ﬁ-:-ﬁﬁ-.ﬁ[

s A d L
24 194 PROPOSED CABLEGRAMNO. < /3 TO EUROPE-BODY TO REMAIN

---------------------------------------------------- 70 REVAI--E

o ﬁh*h.'




i A File 7169
COMFPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REIMAINS- DATA i :
I. LGCATION INDEX CARD:
(a)Dhm&_““BﬁRR;.chinﬂi""-”“.”".np.ﬁer.Bm. LORLO0 el (e
7 o iy A T ybb
(b) Rank.....private . ....--- Organlzaulon(j&o..K:i..l.gaﬁi...Infantw. _ A\
Cause of T RN A T

(c) Date of deathupBalB ... .. . desth 'i(fA'; ................. )
II., ROGISTRATION GARD.-(Check Reg,,Card Inf, against Loc.Ind.Inf.): .

(2) Grave WOLB6.... Row LR e Eligt -l s Secty ..op..ui T'!Pﬁ'b, .......
(b) En Erg. ACredfrss - Se- Su--Port - {.mo.the.r.). AkTOn, Yowas T S A o AU, et
I1I.Files of soldi:rs dying from contageous. diggases........ el G BN STl ,CKP‘ WAV e

.........................
.......................................................

(Cable oniy.. St 1EH JAN'TS ig?2

V. ' Following advice forwarded to Europe Dby “(Lettor of transmittal onm... . 31

...................................

..........................
...............................

....................
...................

pessren, A Action taken
27" (g ap " FEB 24 1921 OVERSEAS ADYISEL
P SRS P O 7 O ol e s WO e Lty o s AT Ay ~ ]
' - RZb-2s

VIII, Form 115 received from G,R.S. .

TIPMTATY, IIEM W
AT CEMEZTERY V0 SHEET NO«
CO!.:."';I‘:Y
. = g, FOR! 115=A
Gpite
920
August y 194

Se666/VIPRANCE 608 149

RIS R



G R.S.Form No, 114 .Sta‘bicn i’s el S e L 192

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PRLPARATION, AND SHIRMENT OF BODY

DISTHTERHENT

COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records Office Chief G,R.S. DISCREPANCY found upon examination
of body.

1, Name  DAER, Carl H, 110 i Nene s s (st o e e B L
PR R T 102100 . . .. ... P ST s A o e W PN P e T
Gk ANl AW ERE e, e e L T Rl e W Bl Bl R
. Orgs . Go. X, 168th Infs - o T s i, it AU ki s SRR
G AR T 22 6] B\ oA Rt o Uy 142 (@) DSBS o L T A N e
RS O ST N e T e S Y5C (B <Dy By, i e N DU NS S e e

7e Grave Nose......... 186 e Sece, . B e Go B0 N G e o BeCh Il st
Bt lot M ik 0y A Row ... MRS AL IR T e U o et bt Row .
e, T : A oo AR O e G el
I A e P e MR s b o T i b o e AN, AP AL O P AN
e : o e
164 Cemetery...... Americen Ctye, .| .. ... . 7 o SN Ve L e o Ry ¢ Sk
2 . Vo Bb-‘-”“*:l b
19, Commune or town....... .3.9,1.'.1.1,1'835:'6‘5."39.5.135 .............. B U e N ol e
20, Department or county....Aismel | . .. §LE »‘\ .......................................
21, Coyntry .......... Pranog ¥ & - e 224G4R.8y Hemdquarters Code Nos,...... 608
i) \
23, Difinterredf .. L N L ML i BY - Y s N e b A
[\ _ (Date) |
2y Ii@script)’pﬂ"'name ........................................ e S0 oon bt et
o gravel . |
marher i\ AL, s Lol e ie Organization .v..cvpqevee,e by S LR T st
25, Wag identification disk feund on grave markgr?,......... () BT W Ao s ibdpmi ot
A Fi

............................................................

Signature »f Junior Technical Assistant

(The_f"llo‘ﬁ% space is reserved for notations %o be mode by office Chief Graves
Registration Service.)

cable ref. noe. 149
= (over)




=

26, What otner means of identification were onbody? (If no disk or other means of
: 5 b } 1 288 e = . ! FEB [ 8 1094
identification on body, give description.af. body. in detail). ...l bl T el

27, Condition of bady.“.”.“.".”.”.“.“.”.”.”.“.”.”,n.“.“.”.”.“.n.”.“.”._.j.ﬂffl
o e T o 0 TR T oAt ot SRR RN S N R e o e

29, Any discrepancy noted upcn examination of body,as compared witn G,R.5, records

quobed e Daye s po e S SR T s e e e AR Dk BTN NI 2o ST e
30, Body prepared and placed in.gasked............... i Ll Rl s s R T R L
(Date)
31, Casket sealed . BY....cccociiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieannens e e e R MR L PGS e
/ ?
Sirnature of Embalmer (Supefvainor) NI e A LT WAL vl 2 gL
SHIPMENT (Show actual marking of Do) B0 X Nl eSS A

32, Desicnation e, ey Haapd Beb o 00 L e TS RS LB TN S R, L il

of body Rank,, .. BWbe ob.obi Organization _ G0s K, 168th Infe

.........................................................................................

34, Casket boxed and marked.. ..........cecoceiciiaaarosocsianne-a- Byt b s T Sl R RGN AL
(Date)

35, I hereby certify that all the forecoing operations were conducted and accom=
plished under my irmediate supervision and that the report above is correet,

\

Sirnature of G.R,S. Inspectora............... coie PN e IR R R
‘ ‘ g k!
SEaiomatian s b B RS IR WO i T MR RN et SRR IR e A I e R
v At g
i A b oy $ A L ‘
................................. S B R e e N NS S e e o G e G R G IO IO

37, Shipped from eemetery....... O T T ST Ry STOR A S A i D i e
o ’ {Date) (Point of concentration).
Gonvoyer:. L. WA R Signature Shipping Officer........ccovirevinaaeasd ke e LA

38, Received at point of concentration. . ....... Wi i g I ) N MR S S Tl

_ {Date,)
Signature Receiving Offlcen, § oh il al Wt o B SR Ce d e o b e e b
9, Shipped from point of concentrationm..............ccooeene. e g 4% S A e
it R 0 hfiubes gl f et ol s i COYIVO VIO it GO Sl L Sl T8, b T
(Porta) :
Signature Shipping ORGP s M L Gl LR e S (T T T B VP R .
40, Received Euro Eanspnrhiussigs bl s Rl s st b i X o o N I eyl R S
Ve cel P P! TR (Date
Sirnature of G.R.5. Representative...........ooiiiii .3 WY

Wl Shdaped Mg, . DI ) DL e TR UL St S MR il 1 Bt

""""" (U.S.port. {Boat,)

Date Corve e SRR iR G o - e B Beotb e i e Ly e
(Siznature of Shipping Officer,)
40, Received. ... .o anonmene.BY GeRaDy Representative ....... ORI Lk oG e LA L RS L
(Date) §isnature

+3, Bhipped to desti.ion...,(gét.é)..... B/L or Exprcs.rder..]ﬁo.. ............................

Conveyer, | SOBERT TR STyl S e s - Shipping Officer .c.ciiiiiaraiinaiin..in. L I



608 - 149

Feb. 16th,1921,

File To, 293.8 CemeDiv,,Cor.Br.
{Barr, Cerl H.)

Hress S.S» Port,
Ailren, oves

Dear ladami=

Jecelpt of Shipping Inquiry Porm dated Feb=
ruary 7th,1921, is acknowledged.

In accordance with your wighes instructions
have been ipsucd to leave the remaing of your son,
the late Carl H. Barr, Private, Serisl No. 102100,
Company I, 1l68th Infantry, in France for burial in
& pernenent American Cemetery.

You are sesured that the grave site will al-
ways be maintained as & fitting memorial of the late
goldier’'s secriflice.

The Department desires to convey reneved &u=-
surance o8 lls sympathy in your bercavenent,

By suthority of the Quartermester General:;

RIE’.:Q Sﬂfﬂloﬂ.
c&pt&in, Qﬁ :-i‘ OOrPB ®
Officer in Charge.

By:

-/, Fa0s PBLLAS,
ﬁ'xiﬁhmautiye Assistant.

¥

1: ” —-"-\'

1£/hk



Peb, 16th,1921,

Pile Do, £293.8 C‘em.Div’.Cor.Br;

dras S.3. Port,
Akron, I10va.

’

Dear jadanie

Zeceipt of Shipping Inguiry Form dated Feb=
rusry 7th,1921, is acknowlefigad-.

: In asccordance with your wishes matrwations
have been issuecd to leave the remainsg o1 your ason,
the lete Carl Hy Burr, Private, Serisl Nos 102100,

Conpany &, 168th Infantry, in France for burial .'m
& pernenent imerican Cemetery. _f,

You are cssured that the grave eite will al-
waye be meintained as o fitting memorial of the late
soldier’s mrlﬂu. : 1

The Department desires to eonvoy reneved Gu=
mrnnee o8 m nmpathy in your bercvevenents

By a.uthority of tha Quartomnor Gomrult

R;E,g SHANON.

Msinm.a. s oéerrn y
8rges
By: |
ﬂ") r : ’ > 3‘-"'.'.} -
i i PoCs PALLAS, 5 o
e o - E;n;utiw mtws

;??\XQ i ; l / " \f/
O '

608 ~ 149




ity A-n ‘.-:I "OTE-T 12@ .
Mransmictsd “apH1 e toary fcoice

Toboken to %@ skiin ot on

T, DERL R R
OFATCT @ W™ CUANRTRIH S ™ CTma AT, 08 T AT
GRS SEOTI0R D101 STAVICE

Lobolen, ,J.

February 15th,1921,

1921 .

Trone froves Pegistration Ssrvice QfFficcy, Foboken, IMeJe
To. : Cecreterinl nivision (Ocroe Projreet sub-Sccetion)
Subjcet. Sunnlenentsory ‘dvice corce Tnin g

Mare Barr, Carl He. SeIisTiCy, 102100

nenk  Frivate  orqinizotion  Company K, 168th Infantry

Cemetery 1o, 608 Cable RTeferencc 1o, {She=t wo.) 149

Tequest Shovm helew deted Feb, 7/21 is latest in this casc.

Hene of. melotive neturn Remain Sphecial
to in
France ,

Yid oW None
Children
mardisn
Father Decessed
“Tother Mr. S.5.Port, Akron, Iows. v
Brother x
Sister
Others ;

Body DObecshippewto;ceE for interment in, France, in a permenent

American Cemetery.

™ G727 A pmpT o
JLQEQ.J :I‘?'J_nc

GRAVFS REJISTRATION OFFICER,
Capt., Oucriernos ter Corps,
A

-

7
Cable L[/y 4 »
(Letter~ T z(L m;4é 1921 forwardi 2 advice to Turope disnetched

A\

g-?’l-@ ‘\7-‘5

1921



e nnTEd T8
[R5, COm 3

Mrensmitted w1 Entayy fCice
Tobokent to Teshinsden

TR DERRD E
02T ORSORSIRS GUMR i sdgmss oy oo Brl o meer e i
T S e LT T R T e i

HOboMem | 7, F,

Bobriory 154 3oy, 19°1.
r L [

T ore froves Tegpistration Szrvice OfTicer, Toboken, M. J.
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J. Fo BUPIER, 1lst Liemt. Infsniry.,
Hoboken, Hed. Feb. 11/21
EI‘- S. S. Pﬂﬂ,
Akron, Iowa.
Please wire this office inmmediately Governmant expense whebher late

Private Carl H. Barr, Serial Number One-Naught-Two-One-Nought -Naught
is survived by a father and if so furnish neme and address. Cw- 502

GRAVES HE @ STRATION SERVICE,
Hobﬂmn, N.J. gasi Al’m‘:\-" Piez‘s.
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Form 1204
CLASS OF SERVICE | SYMBOL CLASS OF SERVICE |SYMBOL
Telegram Telegram
Day Letter Blue Day Letter Blua
Night Message Nite Night Message Nite
Night Letter NL Night Letter NL
If none of these three symhols

If none of these three symbols
appears after the check (number of
words) this is a telegram. Other=
wise Its character is indicated by the

words) this is a telegram. °

GEORGE W. E. ATKINS, FIRST VICE-PRESIDENT | symbol appearing after the

appears after the check (number of

Other-

wise [ts character is indicated by the

check.

NEWCOMB CARLTON, PRESIDENT

symbol appearing after the check.
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Graves Registration Service
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Hoboken NdJ.

Your wire eleventh late Private Carl H Barr serial number é/
: HOBOKEN, N, d;
one naught two one naught naught is durvived by mother FEB 123 1921

and stepfather his father Marion Barr dead twelve years ago
¢ 3502

3 S Port
1145am




S Riinma Trqumy . 608-149  mt (@
(Ed. of Jan. 1, 1921)
WAR DEPARTMENT
OF FICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER (GENERAL OF THE ARMY }\ ¥
CEMETERIAL DIVISION

PASERNGION | JAN 3119
Hoboken, N.J.

}

FROMl: Chief, Cemeterial Division, 0. Q. M. G.

To: Mrs., S.S.rPort,Akron, Iove,

1 » No. 10210 o Kasps168th Inf.
Svriecr: Remains of _ P_"t' cerl F, Barr, Ser. No 100,C0. Koy I

: @/ﬂ\ﬁu/n 144 w Mz/vaz_ﬂ__, ______________________________
ect

If these are not the correct instructions, please c them. Make corrections on reverse side of this
sheet.

The nearest next of kin may choose between, (1) return of the body to any address in the United States;
(2) interment in the National Cemetery, Ar]lngton, Va., or any other National Cemetery; or (3) body to
remain in Europe.

By authority of the Quartermaster General.

CoarrLEs C,PIEReE,
FEB 24 1921 PROPOSED CABLEGRAM NO. & 719 to EuroPE-BODY TO BERHA , eidila 6 T %‘g?

If all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a return of this paper and a SERIOUS
DELAY in thp-plupment. of this body. State in each case WHETHER o:v not these relatives are STILL
LIVING. _ -"%? %

'-L
- sg.

Was soldiex";narried? __::/%:l: ___________________ /K\ \ 2

NoO. ANDSTRH\’ X 7 AT . ATE.
< N2y
Soldier’s widow 2%X______ o SMLeRiCule B T ;&”Ji ‘,\‘ ! P [ A e
: ' 0 AL A\ [
By LY 5 ST i V- ol RN ] et ot
ier's children. { 2 . A AR e B e e e

Sller i {2 i s

3..X :

Brothers.
(Name old-
est first.)

Sisters.

(Name old-
est first.)

Date . %----:.-ZZ.??_L/._ _______________ Signature ______ __ 436_-_.%.-"*92/((
Ad(h‘essu%ﬂ!e.{.fgm"’?~ e 5 Relationship___£27# . “'%é./g/.- ...................

ImporTANT,—CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper. 37800 (OVER.)




____________________ &17— , 192 7 —

/4

I, the undersigned, am the _____ ot lis and nearest living next of kin of the within-named
(Relationship.)

soldier, and desire the following disposition of his remains, viz:
(Stnke out all except the one showing the disposition desired.)

1. Asstated on first page of this sheet.

2, To be returned to the U. S. and shipped to ______________________ DS 10T SR U T & T
g (Name.)
____________________________ D<ot ;
"""""""""""""" (R R. ‘mgt.iﬁl.) Mo DI “(State.) PR
3. To be returned to the U. S. and buried in ______________ e SR A National Cemetery.

e s L

4. To remain in Euzppes forﬂ%rial in a permanent American Cemetery.

: ( S/
v L7 ¥ "INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT.
JPNVE3 39N3aN04STNNGY

1. If deﬁmm&ﬁwgﬂ;‘s@@ﬁhé @iBposition of a body are not received from the next of kin within two
weeks of its arrival at'New York, burial will be made without further notice in the World War Section of
Arlington National Cemetery. |

2. The transfer of bodies will be made EN’I‘IRDLY at Government expense.

3. This paper MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PERSON WHO IS THE NE}xT of kin IN THE ORDER
shown in the square on the other side of this sheet.

WritE
AT

4. This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the nearest next of kin in the
spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

5. If there are minor children of the deceased soldler and no widow, the LEGALLY APPOINTED
GUARDIAN of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in thls matter

6. If YOU are not the nearest next of kin, please ask the nearest next of kin, if living near you, to fill
out this paper.

7. If YOU are not the nearest living next of kin and do not know Who or Where the ne&rest relatives
are, please fill out this paper AT* ONCE and mail to this-office. :

8. You are requested to return this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in the case of this body.

9. Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postage.

Nore.—~INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DISPOSITION OF REMAINS will be issued by this office upon the properly executed
authority of the legal next of kin in each case. The widow is the first person having disposition of the remains of her husband.
Should there be no widow or children, the father and, in turn (upon his decease), the mother, is the proper authonty The
brothers, in order of senmrlfy, and then the sisters in order of seniority, if there are no brothers, rank next in authority to
decide. Under an opinion rendered by the Judge Advocate General of the Army, if & widow has remarried she forfeits her right,
and the next of kin as given above will make decision. D

® @



WAR DEPARTMENT.

®

OFFICIAL BUSINESS.

Cerl H.Barr,
Co. K 102100

PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE TO AVOID
PAYMENT OF POSTAGE $300.
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{‘ GRAVE LQATION‘BL‘NK @

AL/ Tooatgson Ti-f'ﬁfc;mvr O O
BARR 1021,00 Carl H. '

" (Surname). @\ {u':{l;e'r') """ {ffrls't'if'.{xilé':11;(1'1'1}{11;1'5) """

(nﬁ .Co..K,..168%h. In;anﬁgry“;;]iz;t.ih SO
PLAGH OF DEATHBois . de . Bevardes..............
CAUSE OF PEATH: ..\ High. .exp.lo%;jm A S B G

DATE OF BURTAL: @/ (b Y TG [ 71 & .
G L Sl e S L -

2 f{ 4
PLACE OF/BURIAL: &/ CRrRsn- nie-Donernianre
(Give Cemetery, Town and Dep e )- Map references must

speeify elearly what map is u

GRAVE NUMBER: .(f

: HeztBoard?. . £V .. Bottlef...... ...
IDENTIHL,A@S: \
¥
th

ody S Vi A ST L M TR | s

stake/u as a gy SRR b et
KGN grave marker?
P

Was one bur,
Was one 'Lsteﬁﬂg qme peg or %(/—‘

ﬁ\’_flmmf“'j“‘
WRELATN]:

ADDRESS:ARYOR ;- FOWER - -« /ovevevivieniiieein AR
BELATIONSHIP: ...... MOther. ... .. b s S ol

REPORTED BY:

W %//éd’?//}‘;/ .....

‘(Signature and Rank of Reporting Officer).

his portion to be gent to Chicf of Graves Rezistrntinﬁ Service.
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@~rave LagaTion BLank @

LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF

7 57 2.2
Pt fa2r00. Cak 0 T _.

(Surname.) (Number.) (Fh-'st Nmncl:m'd Initials.j
— s r'/’ 7
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_____ N e e ey ey
(Rank.) - . (Org,j%:atiuu.)
DATE OF BURIAL o/ % s Lo i Ll i -.
PLACE OF BURIAL. (i 2etd = Bt/ UCEA. N77:728

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference
must specify clearly what map is used.

'&7’3’(/?4\.«-( | — ﬁ Y“’M"f‘(“e‘ = ‘{?A V.E'

GIRATV o NUTNEE T bt/ et ol M o R ;
HOW MAREED: NamePegf?............

[Headhoarc I i
IDENTIFICATION TAGS: \

Was one buried with body??[a:ﬁ ...... 1
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g8 missing, wﬂ and marks

Nl
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(Signature and Rank of Reporting O

This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service.
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2. Soldier’s No.

Hq. G.

'u
1 File

g TR Bary, 19210 Capr He < . =
Surname (In Block -Letters) First Name and In_J,t.mls

R GooWi 10t I e il RS
Rank Company Regt. or Corps

D e R s e oier, o s L et L VI TR N
Date of Death Cause, if known

T/2618 = A

Date of Burial Cemetery
TR s o covrs v s s e s o s il s s e P
Town or Commune (In Block Le&tcrs) Dcpartment
- o 28
e o AN e l. G- MYERS
Grave No. Plot No. or Letter
. Name Peg?..... Cross?. . / Headboard?..... Bottle?.....
Check Method of Marking
1
10. Buried with Body?... 1. Attached to Grave Markerd.......

Idcntlﬁcation Tags

11. If name unknown and tags nnssm “dive marks and des-

cription p /

. / ...........

....................... 1 ’m:la*?-
...F.‘..WOOdS 5 klm.: z Qf .Bea V T rlght
o058 Beaavar"es—d@ntm tg” et -
SR R AR e L R, | bk . M,,,ﬂ ..............
Map Reference, xf%nterment i outsxdc of cemetery
< :

Give name of

ﬁ/ﬁ j/(' 4 Signed....-ﬁr. —r . GR. S.. ......

@



WAR DEPARTMENT

e

OFFICIAL BUSINESS.

PENALTY FOR PRIiVATE USE TO AVO!ID
PAYMENT OF POSTAGE $300.



¢ NAME BAFR, Carl H,
RANK ORGANIZATION Go. K 168th Inf.
NO QUESTION LIS REPLYAE.. i
1. | Do particulaers of soldiers given 1o $#102100
dabove agree with Records?
2. | Date of Death. 26 7/26/18
3. | Cause and place of death 3 k/a
4. | Number of Casualty Cablegram
5. | Date buried -
6. | Grave Location. 6+ Original burial : Grave #222
(2) Complete record reguired.
(b) Name of Cematery or Com-
mune only required. Grave ¥ 186, Sece P, Plot 3
(c) Note reinterments. American Cemetory # 608
Seringes~et-Nesles, Aisne
7. | Vino reported burial?
8. | Confirmed by G.R.5.?
| 9. | Report as to Grave Marker.
10, Identification Tags: ™
(2) Buried with body?
(b) Attached to grave marker?
11 Complete Emcrgency Address?
12 | Has above been notified?
(Give date)
13| Report the exact position of
your inquiry on this case.
(Reply in all céses if no
information on recorc
' 14| What is the Photograph No.?
15| Inquiry made by?
!
{ Dept.
Directory
| = Cards 5% B
e : Cards 4 x 6
1.8 e il PROpERERERE B2 LE Form 16 WNo recor
typewrittien, or printed in e
PLAIN BLOCK LETTERS. »b=2/2/20
‘ NS

IowaA

G.R.S. Form No. 1Cl-A (Infcrmeticn Blank)

TO: -

REGISTRATION BRANCH, G.R.D.

FROW: - INQUIRY BRANCH.

Please furnish information as checked (-

'j below regarding the following soldier:

File Number

7169

2/2/20

Date

Serial Number

2886 /1B
]

[ /

A

Disinterred and Heburied ins 6/10/19

Rslieased by Information ControlK’\
)



